® ®
DATEL  • 11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfi eld, MA 02048-1151 USA • Tel: (508) 339-3000 • www.datel.com • e-mail: help@datel.com
DAC-HP Series
High-Performance, 16-Bit Digital-to-Analog Converters
MDA_DAC-HP.B03 Page 2 of 4
FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATIONS
(Typical at +25°C and ±15V supplies unless otherwise noted.)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS

Lead Finish: 50 microinches (minimum) gold plating
     over 100 microinches (nominal) nickel plating
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING TEMP RANGE BITS SEAL RoHS
DAC-HP16BGC 0 to +70°C 16 Epoxy No
DAC-HP16BGC-C 0 to +70°C 16 Epoxy Yes
DAC-HP16BMC 0 to +70°C 16 Hermetic No
DAC-HP16BMC-C 0 to +70°C 16 Hermetic Yes
DAC-HP16BME –40 to +100°C 16 Hermetic No
DAC-HP16BME-C –40 to +100°C 16 Hermetic Yes
DAC-HP16BMM –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic No
DAC-HP16BMM-C –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic Yes
DAC-HP16BMM-QL –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic No
DAC-HP16BMM-QL-C –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic Yes
DAC-HPB/883 –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic No
DAC-HPB/883-C –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic Yes
DAC-HP16BGC-1 0 to +70°C 16 Epoxy No
DAC-HP16BGC-1-C 0 to +70°C 16 Epoxy Yes
DAC-HP16BMC-1 0 to +70°C 16 Hermetic No
DAC-HP16BMC-1-C 0 to +70°C 16 Hermetic Yes
DAC-HP16BME-1 –40 to +125°C 16 Hermetic No
DAC-HP16BME-1-C –40 to +125°C 16 Hermetic Yes
DAC-HP16BMM-1 –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic No
DAC-HP16BMM-1-C –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic Yes
DAC-HP16BMM-1-QL –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic No
DAC-HP16BMM-1-QL-C –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic Yes
DAC-HPB-1/883 –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic No
DAC-HPB-1/883-C –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic Yes
5962-8953101HXC –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic No
5962-8953102HXC –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic No
5962-8953101HXA –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic No
5962-8953102HXA –55 to +125°C 16 Hermetic No